

Date: 09th May, 2024

To, The Manager Listing Department BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the period ended on 31st March, 2024

Ref: Arihant Institute Limited (Security Code: 541401)

With reference to the above cited subject, please find enclose herewith Compliance Certificate for the period ended on 31st March, 2024 as required to be sent under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing and Obligations Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR ARIHANT INSTITUTE LIMITED

SANDIP VINODKUMAR KAMDAR WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & KMP DIN: 00043214

Place : Ahmedabad

REGISTERED OFFICE: OFFICE NO- S.F.221, BINALI, OPP. TORRENT POWER LIMITED, SOLAROAD, NARANPURA, AHMEDABAD 380013, GUJARAT, INDIA CONTACT NO: +91 98240 47766 EMAIL ID: <u>cs.arihantinstituteltd@gmail.com</u> (CIN: L80301GJ2007PLC050413)



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

In compliance with Regulation 7(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 **ARIHANT INSTITUTE LIMITED** had appointed **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** as its Registrar & Transfer Agent for Providing registry, share transfer and other services.

We, **ARIHANT INSTITUTE LIMITED** and **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** certify that, for Year ended MARCH 31, 2024 i.e., from JANUARY 01, 2024 to MARCH 31, 2024, all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**, Registrar & Transfer Agent (Registered with SEBI vide

SEBI Registration No. INR000000221) of **ARIHANT INSTITUTE LIMITED** in compliance with Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For ARIHANT INSTITUTE LIMITED

For KFin Technologies Ltd (SEBI Registration No. INR000000221)



Sandeep Kamdar (Whole Time Director)

Date: MAY 05, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad Rajitha Cholleti (Deputy. Vice President)

> Date: May 05, 2024 Place: Hyderabad

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649